•		,	0		
	06-28-2006	<u> </u>	COVER SHEE	T IIS DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
			S ONLY		atent And Trademark Office
То	103265477		ord the attached original d	ocuments or copy the	ereof:
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(	ies):
Randy Robalewski, Michael J. Rainwater, and Jefrey Owen Pfeiffer		frey	Name:	Intuit Inc.	.s. PTC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			Internal Address:		3014 U 1/471
3. Nature of Conveya	nce:  Merger		Street Address:	2535 Garcia Avo	enue
Security Agree			City:	Mountain View	
Other:			State:		94043
June 14, 2006, June 15, 2006 and Execution Date: June 13, 2006		nd	Additional name(s)  Yes	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s):  Additional numbers a		umbers at	B. Patent No.(s):	√ No	June 13, 2006
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		e	6. Total number of ap	plications and pate	nts involved: 1
Name:	Dorian Cartwright	Ţ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): 40.00	
Internal Address:	Fenwick & West LLP		Check Enclose	ed .	
Street Address:	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street		Fee Transmitta	al Enclosed	
City: Mountain View	State: CA Zip Code:	94041	deposit accour	~	pelow mentioned
	DO.	NOT USE	8. Deposit Account No. THIS SPACE	o.: 19-2555	
O. Statement and signa		NOI USE		996 DBYRNE 9999995	ii 11471755 \
_	owledge and belief, the foregoin	ngAnforma			(AR BR NO
Dorian Cartwright Name of Per	, Reg. No.: 53,853 rson Signing	olia	Signature		550) 335-7247 Date
	Total number of pages in	cluding cove	er sheet, attachments, docum	ents: 5	
		Stop Assignme Alexandria, VA		of the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office, P.O. Box 1450,
'aca Dockat No · 16319	0-10661				

16319/10661/DOCS/1633244

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) and entitled THIRD-PARTY CUSTOMIZATION OF A CONFIGURATION FILE

("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	is to be filed herewith.		
	was filed on	and now bears U.S. application serial	
	number		
	The APPLICATION cla	ims priority from a provisional, filed on	
	now bearing US applicat	tion serial number	

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration while INVENTOR is under contract or employment with ASSIGNEE, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder. INVENTOR further agrees that the obligations under this paragraph will apply even after INVENTOR has ceased to be under contract or employment with ASSIGNEE, provided ASSIGNEE will reimburse INVENTOR at a reasonable rate for time or expenses actually spent by INVENTOR on ASSIGNEE's behalf.

Case Docket #\_16319-10661

1 of 2

16319/10661/DOCS/1620379.1

Title:

THIRD-PARTY CUSTOMIZATION OF A CONFIGURATION FILE

Filed:

Herewith

Scrial No.:

Unknown

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Randy Robalewski	6/14/06	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Michael J. Rainwater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Jefrey Owen Pfeiffer		

Case Docket # 16319-10716

2 of 2

16319/10661/DOCS/1620379.1

Title:

THIRD-PARTY CUSTOMIZATION OF A CONFIGURATION FILE

Filed: Serial No.:

Herewith Unknown

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Randy Robalewski		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature  15-June -Zook	
Michael J Rainwater  Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Jefrey Owen Pfeiffer		

Case Docket #\_16319-10716

2 of 2

16319/10661/DOCS/1620379.1

Title:

THIRD-PARTY CUSTOMIZATION OF A CONFIGURATION FILE

Filed:

Herewith

Scrial No.:

Unknown

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Randy Robalewski		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Michael J. Rainwater		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	
Jefrey Owen Pfeiffer	6/13/2006	

Case Docket #\_16319-10716

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

2 of 2

16319/10661/DOCS/1620379.1